Project Name M-DCPS MASTER July 01
Project No. SPECIFICATION GUIDELINES 14200 - 1
   SECTION 14200
 HYDRAULIC PASSENGER ELEVATOR
PART 1 GENERAL
1.01 SUMMARY
A. Related Sections:
1. 05500 - Metal Fabrications.

located and identified by accessibility requirements.
Q. Hall Station:
1. Spring barrel/tubular type key switch in corridor at
each floor at elevators for restricted use.
Project Name M-DCPS MASTER July 01
Project No. SPECIFICATION GUIDELINES 14200 - 6
a. Model 4073 by Chicago Lock Company.
b. Keys: 50 spring barrel/tubular type keys, keyed
alike to key code #7022.
c. Coordinate delivery and pickup of keys with M-DCPS
Central Lock Department.
2. Push button switches in corridor at each floor at
elevators for general use at schools or other types of
facilities.
R. Well: Drill well for cylinder, wrap cylinder with approved
material and include casing.
S. Power Supply:
1. 480 Volt/3 Phase/3 Wire/Wye.
2. Connect to building emergency generator power system
only to perform the protective circuit requirements.
T. Protective Circuit: Upon relay or valve failure,
automatically return car to bottom landing, allow door to
open from inside car, then shut down until service is
restored by recycling main line switch. (Type zero
automatic lowering).
U. Service Lights: Top of car with service switch.
V. Inspection Operations Control Unit: Permanently mounted on
top of car.
W. DMC Boards: Locate within cab or within weatherproof
enclosures if mounted on top of cab and with exterior
corridor/lobby elevator access.
X. Emergency Lights In Car: Connect ceiling light fixture to
building emergency lighting system.
Y. Outside Alarm Bell and Sign: Provide 6 inch radius elevator
alarm bell with weatherproof mounting, 120V/AC with
"Elevator Emergency" sign according to applicable codes.
 ****** ***** **** *** ** * ** *** **** ***** ******
 NOTE TO SPECIFIER: The vandal resistant speaker phone is mandatory. Do not delete.
 ****** ***** **** *** ** * ** *** **** ***** ******
Z. Vandal Resistant Speaker Phone:
1. Equip with a vandal resistant speakerphone/automatic
dialer activated via push button.
2. Connect Speaker Phone to the security system (Smart
Project Name M-DCPS MASTER July 01
Project No. SPECIFICATION GUIDELINES 14200 - 7
Dial) for a direct voice-to-voice contact to M-DCPS
District Communication Management Center (DCOM).
3. Provide grade II braille labels to read "EMERGENCY
PHONE" and "PUSH TO TALK - AUTOMATIC SHUTOFF".
4. Speaker phones shall be line powered, no external power
source needed.
 ****** ***** **** *** ** * ** *** **** ***** ******
NOTE TO SPECIFIER: The following paragraph is required for elementary schools only.
 ****** ***** **** *** ** * ** *** **** ***** ******
5. Program a "9" in the dialer before the 7 digit
emergency contact number.
PART 3 EXECUTION
3.01 PREPARATION
A. Insure the following items are complete before starting
elevator installation by elevator installer.
1. Pits:
a. Waterproof, designed to provide a dry pit area.
b. Floor, approximately level.
c. Provide metal ladder on each elevator pit for pit
deeper than 36 inches.
d. Provide 2 moisture proof light fixtures and a
grounded duplex receptacle adjacent to elevator pit
stop switch with 2 adjacent elevators having 3
light fixtures.
e. PVC or plastic pipe is not allowed in pit.
2. Sump Provisions:
a. Set sump pump into sump and cover entire sump area
with metal cover.
b. Do not use sump pump or sump hole to meet
requirements of dry pit area.
c. See Section 15450 for sump pump.
3. Hoistway: